
Direct market reports provided
by Va. Dept, of Agriculture

in cooperation with USDA

Virginia
Auction Summary

July 15-21
Report supplied by VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Auction
Receipts; 3,763.

TREND: Mostly steady to 3.00
lower.

Northern,Va.
AuctionSummary

July 15-21
Auctions inducted:

Fredericksburg, Front Royal,
Rockingham, Madison, Charlot-
tesville, Shenandoah, Winchester,
Marshall, Staunton, Orange.

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
53.00- Large 1 57.00417.00;
Small 1 50.50-01.00; 500-70Q_lbs.
Medium 1 54.00-04.00; Large 1
55.00- Small 154.0060.00;„70O
1000 lbs. Medium 1 55.00-63.00;
Large 157.75-63.50.

HEIFERS: .300-500 lbs. Medium
1 44.00-54.25; Large 1 53.00-57,00;
Small 1 40.0052.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 48.0054.50; Large 1
50.0054.50; Small 144.0052.00. 700
900 lbs. Large 153.00.

Southwest Va.
AuctionSummary

July 15-21
Auctions included: Instate,

Galax, Lynchburg, Hollins and
Wytheville. .

STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1
58.00-70.00; Large 1 60.0054.00;

Small 1 54,00-60.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 58.00-65.00; Large 1
60.00-66.00; Small 1 50.0060.00. 700-
1000 lbs. Medium 1 54.0060.00;
Large 156.0064.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 49.00-56.00; Large. 1 50.00-56.00;
Small 1 45.0060.50. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 47.00-58.00; Large 1
50.50-57.00; Small 1 41.0049.50.700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 45.00-54.00;
Large 1 48.00-54.00; Small 1 45-00-
46.00.

Southeast Va.
AuctionSummary

July 15-21
Auctions mcluded: Richmond,

Southampton, Smithfield, and
Blackstone.

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
55.5059.50. Large 1 60.00; 500-700
lbs. Medium 154.00-60.00.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 47.5053.00; Large 1 50.5053.00;
Small 1 43.50-47.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 45.00-54.75; Large 1
47.0052.00; Small 145.75-47.00.

Slaughter Cattle
Tele-Auction

Lynchburg, Va.
Friday, July 16

80head.
Steers: Choice 2-3 700900 lbs.

107.70; 2-3 600700 lbs. 106.25.
Heifers; 2-3550650 lbs. 104.25.

SlaughterCattle
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Front Royal, Va.
- Thursday, July 15
Receipts: 115.
Steers: Choice 2-3 1050-1250 lbs.

63.1064.00; Good 2-3 1000-1200 lbs.
61.1061.25.

Heifers: Choice 2-3 800-900 lbs.
58.5062.00; Choice 900-1100 lbs.
61.0063.60; Good 2-3 851M000 lbs.
50.00-55.00.

Feeder Pigs
Tappahannock, Va.
Wednesday, July 19

FEEDER PIGS: Receipts 311

we're in
market
item we
bestqu
the best possible price from
a dealer who is totally
reliable.

?
We found that com-

bination at Agri-Equipment.
From experience we feel
Brock Bins are definitely the
topof the line. We’re also
very pleased with the deal
and the dealer we found in
Agri-Equipment. In addition
to a good deal we received
courtesy, honesty and ex-
cellent service. A pleasure to
do business with!”

US 1 & 2: 30-39 lbs. 118.00; 40-49
lbs. 126.00; 50-59 lbs. 112.00; 60419
lbs. 106.00; 70-84 lbs. 93.00; 85-99
lbs. 77.00.

US 3: 30-39 lbs. 113.00; 40-49 lbs.
120.50; 50-59 lbs. 110.00; 60-69 lbs.
101.00.

Utility &4: 40-49 lbs. 75.00.

Feeder Pigs
Farmvilie, Va.

Thursday, July 15
FEEDER PIGS: Receipts 1,493.
US 1 & 2: 3039 lbs. 131.00; 40-49

lbs. 115.00; 5059 lbs. 106.00111.00;
6069 lbs. 100.00;7084 lbs. 91.00; 86-
99 lbs. 80.00.

US 3: 3039 lbs. 122.00133.00; 40
49 lbs. 115.00;5059 ibs. 107.00; 6069
lbs. 99.00; 7084 lbs. 88.00.

UTILITY & 4: 3039 lbs. 105.50;
4049 lbs. 92.00; 6069 ibs. 67.00.

AND FEED BINS

SlaughterLambs
Dublin, Va.

Wednesday, July 21
Receipts: 819 head.
High Choice & Prime 95-125 lbs.

56.0057.00; Choice 85-125 lbs. 53.00
54.00.

AGRI"

AGRi-EQUIPMENT INC.
Offers Complete;

• SALES
• INSTALLATION
• SERVICE

675 head.

HERE'S WHAT A SATISFIED
BROCK BIN OWNER HAS TO SAY:

* V. v

Make your next bins Brock, the sharp looking bins
that have a maximum of safety, convenienceand

constructionfeatures. The bins that make you
proud.

EQUIPMENT,me
COMPLETE SYSTEMS & EQUIPMENT FOR

CATTLE, HOG, POULTRY & GRAIN
2754 Creek Hill Rd, Leola, PA 17540

PHONE: 717-656-4151
STORE HOURS; Mon.-Fri. 7:30 to 5:00; Sat. 7:30 to 11:30

SERVING PA, N.J. AND N.Y.

Va. market summary & sale re
Special Feeder

Cattle
Marshall, Va.

Thursday, July 15

STEERS: Medium 1;400-500 lbs.
68.50; 500-600 lbs. 62.00-67.50; 600-
700 lbs. 62.50-66.50; 700-800 lbs.
63.00-67.25 ; 800-900 lbs. 63.00-66.50;
900-1000 lbs. 62.5063.00. Large 1:
400-500 lbs. 69.00; 500600 lbs. 68.50-
70.50 ; 600-700 lbs. 65,0069.00; 700-
800 lbs. 63.0069.00; 800-900 lbs.
64.0066.50; 900-1000 lbs. 61.0064.50.
Small 1; 500600 lbs. 63.00; 600-700
lbs. 58.0068.50; 700600 lbs. 61.50-
63.50. Med.-Lg. 2: 600-700 lbs. 57.00-
65.00; 700-800 lbs. 58.0064.00; 800-
900 lbs. 59.00; 900-1000 lbs. 59.50.

HEIFERS: Medium 1: 400-500
lbs. 55.00; 500600 lbs. 53.00-56.00;
600-700 lbs. 53.50-58.00; 700600 lbs.
53.50-57.00; 800-900 lbs. 53.50. Large
1: 400-500 lbs. 54.50; 500600 lbs.
54.5062.50; 600-700 lbs. 53.0067.00;
700600 lbs. 53.00-57.00. Small 1 500-
600 lbs. 53.00 ; 600-700 lbs. 50.00-
53.00. Med.-Lg. 2: 500600 lbs. 53.50;
600-700 lbs. 50.0061.00.

Winchester, Va.
Friday, July 16

735 head.
STEERS; Medium 1: 500-600 lbs.

63.51V67.50; 600-700 lbs. 65.0068.50;
700-800 lbs. 64.75-69.50; 800-900 lbs.
65.50-68.50; 900-1000 lbs. 63.50-
67.00; 1000-1100 lbs. 63.5067.00.
Large 1: 500600 lbs. 60.5068.50;
600-700 lbs. 64.5068.50; 700600 lbs.
65.0066.25; 800-900 lbs. 63.0066.00;
900-1000 lbs. 64.5066.75; 1000-1100
lbs. 63.0065.00. Small i: 400-500 lbs.
53.0068.00; 500600 lbs. 58.0065.00;
600-700 lbs. 63.0064.25; 700600 lbs.
62.00; 800-900 lbs. 60.0060.25. Med.-
Lg. 2: 400600 lbs. 53.0064.00; 500-
600 lbs. 51.5063.00; 600-700 lbs.
60.0063.00; 7006001b5. 60.5062.50.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 24,1982—A9

orts
HEIFERS: Medium 1; 400-500

lbs. 54.00-55.00; 500-600 lbs. 52.50-
59.50; 600-700 54.00-57.00; 700-600
lbs. 50.50-54.25. Urge 1: 400-500
lbs. 53.00-55.00; 500600 56.00-61.50;
600-700 lbs. 53.00-59.00 ; 700-800
51.75-59.50. Small 1: 400-500 lbs.
49.00-51.50; 600-700 lb. 50.00. Med.-
Lg- 2: 400-500 lbs. 46.50-50.00; 500-
600 lbs. 48.50-53.50 ; 600-700 lbs.
51.00.

Harrisonburg, Va,
Tuesday, July 20

712 head.
STEERS; Medium 1: 500-600 lbs.

62.00- 600-700 lbs. 64.50-66.25;
700-600 lbs. 62.00-65.25; 800-900 lbs.
62.00- 900-1000 lbs. 63.50-
67.50; 1000-1100 lbs. 62.25. Urge 1:
500-600 lbs. 60.00-65.50 ; 600-700 lbs.
64.00- 700600 lbs. 62.0066.50;
800-900 lbs. 62.0065.25; 900-1000
62.0063.25; 1000-1100 lbs. 62.25-
62.50. Small 1: 400-500 lbs. 61.00;
500600 lbs. 63.0064.00; 600-700 lbs.
61.0063.50; 700-800 lbs. 59.2561.25;
800-900 lbs. 60.5061.00; 900-1000 lbs.
58.50. Med.-Lg. 2; 500600 lbs. 59.00;
500-700 lbs. 60.0062.00; 700600 lbs.
59.7560.50; 800-900 lbs. 59.25 ; 900-
1000 lbs. 60.00.

HEIFERS: Medium 1: 400600
lbs. 50.00-56.50; 500600 lbs. 50.00-
57.00 ; 600-700 lbs. 55.5066.00; 700-
800 lbs. 55.50. Large 1: 400600 lbs.
55.00; 500600 lbs. 55.80; 600-700 lbs.
51.5066.50; 700600 lbs. 58.00; 800-
900 lbs. 51.00, Small 1: 500600 lbs.
47.50.

Dewart Livestock
Dewart, PA

Monday, July 19
Report Suppliedby PDA

CATTLE 183: Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
steers mostly $l-$1.25
lower. Slaughter cows 25 cents-$l
lower. Choice 2-4, 950-1250 lbs.
slaughter steers 62.00-67, Good
56.25-61.25, Standard 48.00-56. Few
Good slaughter heifers 54.75-58.25.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 41.50-45.25, one 45.85, Cutters
39.00- Canner & Low Cutters
36.00- Few Good slaughter
bullocks 54.25-57, Yield Grade #l,
925-1735 lbs. slaughter bulls 48.00-
54.

CALVES 267; Individual Prime
vealer at 99.00, Choice 81.00-90,
Good 67.00-70, 75-115 lbs. 58.0O«6.
Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls 90-130 lbs.
64.00- Hoi. Heifers 80-150 lbs.
65.00-

FEEDER PIGS 135: US No. 1-3
25-40 lbs. feeder pigs 29.0043 per
head, No. 1-3 40-50 lbs. 42.00-55 per
head.

SHEEP 4; Few slaughter ewes
10.00-17.00.

Improve the efficiency
ofyour pork production.

Contact:
MELVIN HORST

Middlecreek Swine Breeders. Inc.
215/593-2279

your authorized dealer tor DEKALB
hybrid swine.

Let DEKALB hybrid boars and hybrid
gilts improve your pigs weaned, growth
rate, feed efficiency and carcass quality.

DEKALB Swine Breeders, Inc.

As a condition of sale, please note statement of fimltec
warranty and remedy on DEKALB invoices and contracts


